CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE

ENTITY INFORMATION

ENTITY NAME:	Katie Hobbs Inaugural Fund
ENTITY ID:	23458914
ENTITY TYPE:	Domestic Nonprofit Corporation
EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME:	12/13/2022

FELONY JUDGEMENT QUESTIONS

Has any person (a) who is currently an officer, director, trustee, or incorporator, or (b) who controls or holds over ten per cent of the issued and outstanding common shares or ten percent of any other proprietary, beneficial or membership interest in the corporation been:

Convicted of a felony involving a transaction in securities, consumer fraud or antitrust in any state or federal NO jurisdiction within the seven-year period immediately preceding the signing of this certificate?

Convicted of a felony, the essential elements of which consisted of fraud, misrepresentation, theft by false NO pretenses or restraint of trade or monopoly in any state or federal jurisdiction within the seven-year period immediately preceding the signing of this certificate?

Subject to an injunction, judgment, decree or permanent order of any state or federal court entered within NO the seven-year period immediately preceding the signing of this certificate, involving any of the following:

The violation of fraud or registration provisions of the securities laws of that jurisdiction;

The violation of the consumer fraud laws of that jurisdiction;

The violation of the antitrust or restraint of trade laws of that jurisdiction?

BANKRUPTCY QUESTION

Has any person (a) who is currently an officer, director, trustee, incorporator, or (b) who controls or holds over twenty per cent of the issued and outstanding common shares or twenty per cent of any other proprietary, beneficial or membership interest in the corporation, served in any such capacity or held a twenty per cent interest in *any other corporation* (not the one filing this Certificate) on the bankruptcy or receivership *of the other corporation*?

SIGNATURE

By typing or entering my name and checking the box marked "I accept" below, I acknowledge under penalty of perjury that this document together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Incorporator: Nicole DeMont - 12/13/2022

Articles of Incorporation of Katie Hobbs Inaugural Fund, an Arizona nonprofit corporation

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the Arizona nonprofit corporation is Katie Hobbs Inaugural Fund (the "Corporation").

2. <u>Purposes and Character of Affairs</u>. The Corporation is formed to promote social welfare within the meaning of Section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), including but not limited to supporting democracy.

3. Exempt Organization Restrictions.

a. The Corporation is organized exclusively for educational and social welfare purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(4) of the Code.

b. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purposes clause of these Articles of Incorporation.

c. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(4) of the Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

4. <u>Board of Directors</u>. The name of the initial director of the Corporation is Nicole DeMont, whose address is 2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900, Phoenix, Arizona 85004.

5. <u>Statutory Agent</u>. The name of the statutory agent of the Corporation is CB Service Entity LLC, whose address is 2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900, Phoenix, Arizona 85004.

6. <u>Known Place of Business</u>. The address of the known place of business for the Corporation shall be the office of its statutory agent, namely 2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900, Phoenix, Arizona 85004

7. <u>Incorporator</u>. The name of the incorporator of the Corporation is Nicole DeMont, whose address is 2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900, Phoenix, Arizona 85004. All obligations of the

incorporator, as incorporator, shall cease with filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Arizona Corporation Commission.

8. No Members. The Corporation shall not have members.

9. <u>Limitation of Liability</u>. The personal liability of a director or officer of the Corporation, or of a person who serves on a board, committee, or advisory council of the Corporation in any capacity, to the Corporation or its members, if any, for money damages for any action taken or any failure to take any action is eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by Arizona law as it now exists or hereafter may be amended. Any repeal or modification of this provision shall be prospective only, and shall not affect adversely any limitation on the personal liability of such person with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to the time of such repeal or modification.

10. <u>Indemnification</u>. The Corporation shall indemnify, to the fullest extent allowed by Arizona law as it now exists or may be amended, any person who incurs liability to any person for any action taken, or any failure to take any action as an officer, director, employee, or agent of the Corporation. This indemnification shall be mandatory in all circumstances in which indemnification is permitted by Arizona law. Any repeal or modification of this provision shall be prospective only, and shall not affect adversely any right or protection of an officer, director, employee, or agent of the Corporation with respect to any act or omission occurring prior to the time of such repeal or modification.

By signing below, the undersigned acknowledges *under penalty of perjury* that these Articles of Incorporation, together with any attachments, is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

DATED December 13, 2022.

Nicole DeMont, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF STATUTORY AGENT

By the signature appearing below, the person or entity named as the initial statutory agent accepts the appointment as statutory agent for Katie Hobbs Inaugural Fund, an Arizona nonprofit corporation (the "Corporation"), and acknowledges that the appointment is effective until the Corporation replaces the statutory agent or the statutory agent resigns, whichever occurs first.

The person signing below declares and certifies *under penalty of perjury* that the information contained within this Acceptance of Statutory Agent, together with any attachments, is true and correct, and is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

CB Service Entity LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

San appesonte Bv:

Samuel G. Coppersmith Its: Member

Date: December 13, 2022